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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, AIDS Amebiasis Aseptic
District, and Region for these Diseases: Meningitis

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,551,576 1461 22.30 16 0.24 780 11.91
Accomack County 32,065 8 24.95 1 3.12 0 0.00
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 19 16.61 0 0.00 15 13.11
Alleghany, Covington 19,442 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Amelia County 9,146 1 10.93 0 0.00 0 0.00
Amherst County 28,845 4 13.87 0 0.00 6 20.80
Appomattox County 12,659 3 23.70 0 0.00 0 0.00
Arlington County 175,523 103 58.68 1 0.57 4 2.28
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 5 6.17 0 0.00 1 1.23
Bath County 4,644 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bedford County and City 56,549 5 8.84 0 0.00 1 1.77
Bland County 6,657 1 15.25 0 0.00 0 0.00
Botetourt County 25,749 2 7.77 0 0.00 2 7.77
Brunswick County 16,133 4 2479 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buchanan County 29,663 1 3.37 0 0.00 2 6.74
Buckingham County 13,137 7 53.28 0 0.00 4  30.45
Campbell County 48,244 9 18.66 0 0.00 0 0.00
Caroline County 19,872 1 5.03 0 0.00 1 5.03
Carroll County 26,370 2 7.58 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charles City County 6,187 1 16.16 0 0.00 2 32.33
Charlotte County 11,539 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield County 238,185 19 7.98 0 0.00 4 1.68
Clarke County 13,067 2 15.31 0 0.00 3 22.96
Craig County 4,596 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 4 12.87 0 0.00 2 6.44
Cumberland County 7,989 1 12.52 0 0.00 1 12.52
Dickenson County , 16,993 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 4 17.69 0 0.00 0 0.00
Essex County 8,749 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 11.43
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 158 16.97 3 0.32 89 9.56
Fauquier County 55,844 4 7.16 0 0.00 2 3.58
Floyd County 12,219 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fluvanna County 13,493 2 14.82 0 0.00 2 14.82
Franklin County 41,367 4 9.67 0 0.00 2 4.83
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 9 12.17 1 1.35 17  22.99
Giles County 16,240 2 12.32 0 0.00 1 6.16
Gloucester County 34,694 2 5.76 0 0.00 0 0.00
Goochland County 15,665 7 44.69 0 0.00 1 6.38
Grayson County 16,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 25.56
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 4 26.99 0 0.00 1 6.75
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 5 14.04 1 2.81 0 0.00
Hanover County 70,822 4 5.65 0 0.00 5 7.06
Henrico County 233,114 28 12.01 1 0.43 19 8.15
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County,
District, and Region for these Diseases:

LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION

1986
POPULATION

AIDS

REPORTED

CASES

RATE PER
100,000

Amebiasis

REPORTED
CASES

RATE PER
100,000

Aseptic
Meningitis

REPORTED
CASES

RATE PER
100,000

Henry Co., Martinsville
Highland County

Isle of Wight County
James City County
King George County
King and Queen County
King William County
Lancaster County

Lee County

Loudoun County

Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County
Northumberland County
Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Pr. William Co./Manassas/ M. Park
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge Co., Lexington
Rockingham Co., Harrisonburg
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County

72,497
2,513
27,829
39,736
14,798
6,500
11,819
11,301
24,182
99,636
21,482
11,211
12,904
8,564
29,111
9,037
76,831
13,045
11,546
12,769
10,953
15,101
22,952
22,703
17,490
55,5680
17,000
17,665
28,380
287,225
34,345
6,965
7,425
81,501
25,567
92,189
27,707
22,767
33,369
32,986
17,370
66,930
72,797
6,277
10,001
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9.66
0.00
10.78
5.03
13.562
0.00
0.00
26.55
4.14
11.05
18.62
35.68
0.00
23.35
24.05
0.00
5.21
156.33
8.66
15.66
18.26
46.35
4.36
0.00
5.72
3.60
117.65
28.30
10.57
13.23
0.00
0.00
26.94
2.45
3.91
3.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.27
4.48
8.24
63.72
10.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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2.76
0.00
10.78
0.00
20.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.03
9.31
0.00
7.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.60
0.00
25.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.71
0.00
0.00
1.80
5.88
0.00
0.00
6.96
5.82
14.36
0.00
2.45
0.00
19.63
7.22
4.39
5.99
6.06
17.27
0.00
5.49
15.93
10.00



Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, AIDS Amebiasis Aseptic
District, and Region for these Diseases: Meningitis

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Tazewell County 44,422 2 4.50 0 0.00 0 0.00
Warren County 28,626 2 6.99 0 0.00 2 6.99
Washington County 45,647 1 2.19 0 0.00 0 0.00
Westmoreland County 15,951 4 25.08 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wise Co., Norton 42,741 2 4.68 0 0.00 2 4.68
Wythe County 25,430 1 3.93 0 0.00 3 11.80
York Co., Poquoson 58,022 5 8.62 0 0.00 1 1.72
Alexandria 116,620 55 47.16 2 1.71 9 7.72
Bristol 18,152 2 11.02 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buena Vista 6,299 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 42  24.57 0 0.00 71 41.53
Clifton Forge 4,487 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Colonial Heights 15,885 5 31.48 0 0.00 0 0.00
Danville 52,769 9 17.06 0 0.00 1 1.90
Franklin City 8,027 2 2492 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fredericksburg 19,768 5 25.29 1 5.06 4 20.23
Galax 6,741 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 32 23.18 0 0.00 6 4.35
Hopewell 22,954 5 21.78 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lynchburg 66,224 23 34.73 0 0.00 2 3.02
Newport News 178,276 51 28.61 1 0.56 13 7.29
Norfolk 258,606 210 81.20 1 0.39 115 44.47
Petersburg 36,243 14  38.63 0 0.00 0 0.00
Portsmouth 103,424 71 68.65 0 0.00 41 39.64
Radford 16,588 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.03
Richmond City 197,999 154 77.78 0 0.00 7 3.54
Roanoke City 94,877 57 60.08 1 1.05 7 7.38
Salem 23,579 4 16.96 0 0.00 0 0.00
Suffolk 55,902 16  28.62 0 0.00 11 19.68
Virginia Beach 439,428 90 20.48 0 0.00 196 44.60
Waynesboro 18,731 1 5.34 0 0.00 1 5.34
Williamsburg 12,056 2 16.59 0 0.00 11 91.24
DISTRICT
Central Shenandoah 230,931 10 4.33 0 0.00 20 8.66
Lord Fairfax 171,714 13 7.57 1 0.58 24 13.98
Rappahannock 194,165 17 8.76 1 0.52 12 6.18
Rappahannock/Rapidan 129,743 9 6.94 0 0.00 8 6.17
Thomas Jefferson 174,168 27 15.50 0 0.00 22 12.63
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, AIDS Amebiasis Aseptic
District, and Region for these Diseases: Meningitis

1986 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 b5 47.16 2 1.71 9 7.72
Arlington 175,523 103 58.68 1 0.57 4 2.28
Fairfax 930,925 158 16.97 3 0.32 89 9.56
Loudoun 99,536 11 11.05 0 0.00 6 6.03
Prince William 287,225 38 13.23 1 0.35 20 6.96
Alleghany 159,354 8 5.02 0 0.00 4 2.51
Central Virginia 212,521 44  20.70 0 0.00 9 4.23
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 3 2.53 0 0.00 4 3.37
Lenowisco 89,690 3 3.34 0 0.00 3 3.34
Mount Rogers 178,035 7 3.93 0 0.00 5 2.81
New River 156,223 6 3.84 0 0.00 6 3.84
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 11 10.15 0 0.00 2 1.85
Roanoke City 94,877 57 60.08 1 1.05 7 7.38
West Piedmont 131,354 12 9.14 0 0.00 4 3.05
Chesterfield 271,070 44 16.23 0 0.00 5 1.84
Crater 141,292 35 24.77 0 0.00 3 2.12
Hanover 104,220 13 12.47 0 0.00 11 10.55
Henrico 233,114 28 12.01 1 0.43 19 8.15
Piedmont 85,788 25 29.14 0 0.00 5 5.83
Richmond City 197,999 154 77.78 0 0.00 7 3.54
Southside 80,845 16 19.79 1 1.24 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 42 24,57 0 0.00 71 41.53
Eastern Shore 44,834 10 22.30 1 2.23 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 32 23.18 0 0.00 6 4.35
Norfolk 258,606 210 81.20 1 0.39 115 44.47
Peninsula 288,090 60 20.83 1 0.36 25 8.68
Portsmouth 103,424 71 68.65 0 0.00 41 39.64
Three Rivers 124,993 15 12.00 1 0.80 1 0.80
Virginia Beach 439,428 90 20.48 0 0.00 196 44.60
Western Tidewater 109,128 24 21.99 0 0.00 17 15.58
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 76 8.44 2 0.22 86 9.55
North 1,609,829 365 22.67 7 0.43 128 7.95
Southwest 1,117,834 139 12.43 1 0.09 40 3.58
Central 1,114,328 315 28.27 2 0.18 50 4.49
East 1,568,382 530 33.79 4 0.26 455 29.01
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County,
District, and Region for these Diseases:

1996

Meningitis

RATE PER

Campylobacter
Infection

RATE PER

REPORTED

Chickenpox

RATE PER

LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION 100,000 100,000 CASES 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,551,576 1.98 9.89 2667 40.71
Accomack County 32,065 0 0.00 2 6.24 4 1247
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 6 5.24 24 20.98 2 1.75
Alleghany, Covington 19,442 0 0.00 1 5.14 0 0.00
Amelia County 9,146 0 0.00 3 32.80 0 0.00
Ambherst County 28,845 1 3.47 6 20.80 2 6.93
Appomattox County 12,659 0 0.00 1 7.90 27 213.29
Arlington County 175,523 2 1.14 26 14.81 10 .70
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 1 1.23 12 14.82 1 1.23
Bath County 4,644 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bedford County and City 56,549 1 1.77 3 5.31 3 5.31
Bland County 6,557 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Botetourt County 25,749 1 3.88 3 11.65 4 15.53
Brunswick County 16,133 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buchanan County 29,663 0 0.00 6 20.23 0 0.00
Buckingham County 13,137 0 0.00 6 45.67 0 0.00
Campbell County 48,244 1 2.07 2 4.15 5 10.36
Caroline County 19,872 0 0.00 2 10.06 2 10.06
Carroll County 26,370 1 3.79 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charles City County 6,187 0 0.00 2 3233 2 3233
Charlotte County 11,539 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 34.67
Chesterfield County 238,185 3 1.26 39 16.37 44 18.47
Clarke County 13,067 0 0.00 6 45.92 3 2296
Craig County 4,596 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 3 9.65 0 0.00 0 0.00
Cumberland County 7,989 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dickenson County 16,993 0 0.00 1 5.88 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 0 0.00 3 13.27 0 0.00
Essex County 8,749 0 0.00 1 11.43 0 0.00
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 3 1.40 47 5.05 376 40.39
Fauquier County 55,844 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.68
Floyd County 12,219 0 0.00 1 8.18 1 8.18
Fluvanna County 13,493 1 7.41 2 14.82 0 0.00
Franklin County 41,367 0 0.00 1 2.42 13 31.43
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 2 2.70 14 18.93 76 102.77
Giles County 16,240 0 0.00 4 24.63 10 61.58
Gloucester County 34,694 0 0.00 1 2.88 0 0.00
Goochland County 15,665 0 0.00 5 31.92 0 0.00
Grayson County 16,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 3 2556 4 34.08 0 0.00
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 1 2.81 6 16.85 0 0.00
Hanover County 70,822 1 1.41 8 11.30 3 4.24
Henrico County 233,114 3 1.29 34 14,59 34 14.59



Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Bacterial Campylobacter Chickenpox
District, and Region for these Diseases: Meningitis Infection

1886 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 4 3.43 9 7.72 78 66.88
Arlington 175,523 2 1.14 26  14.81 10 5.70
Fairfax 930,925 13 1.40 47 5.05 376 40.39
Loudoun 99,536 2 2.01 10 10.05 39 39.18
Prince William 287,225 3 1.04 11 3.83 32 11.14
Alleghany 159,354 2 1.26 13 8.16 20 12.55
Central Virginia 212,521 4 1.88 18 8.47 65 30.59
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 3 2,53 10 8.42 5 4.21
Lenowisco 89,690 0 0.00 13 14.49 14 15.61
Mount Rogers 178,035 3 1.69 7 3.93 36 20.22
New River 156,223 5 3.20 25 16.00 33 21.12
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 2 1.85 24 22.15 2 1.85
Roancke City 94,877 3 3.16 12 12.65 20 21.08
West Piedmont 131,354 0] 0.00 12 9.14 47 35.78
Chesterfield 271,070 3 1.1 45 16.60 45 16.60
Crater 141,292 3 2.12 23 16.28 2 1.42
Hanover 104,220 1 0.96 15 14.39 5 4.80
Henrico 233,114 3 1.29 34 14.59 34 14.59
Piedmont 85,788 0 0.00 14 16.32 4 4.66
Richmond City 197,999 5 2.53 19 9.60 16 8.08
Southside 80,845 1 1.24 6 7.42 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 4 2.34 13 7.60 30 17.5%
Eastern Shore 44,834 0 0.00 2 4.46 4 8.92
Hampton 138,062 5 3.62 2 1.45 4 2.90
Norfolk 258,606 13 5.03 14 5.41 391 151.20
Peninsula 288,090 3 1.04 18 6.25 33 11.45
Portsmouth 103,424 5 4.83 7 6.77 30 29.01
Three Rivers 124,993 0 0.00 9 7.20 4 3.20
Virginia Beach 439,428 7 1.59 22 5.01 1130 257.1%6
Western Tidewater 109,128 2 1.83 10 9.16 10 9.16
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 29 3.22 158 17.64 148 16.43
North 1,609,829 24 1.49 103 6.40 535 33.23
Southwest 1,117,834 22 1.97 122 10.91 195 17.44
Central 1,114,328 16 1.44 156 14.00 106 9.51
East 1,568,382 37 2.36 87 5.55 1626 103.67
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Chlamydia Encephalitis, Giardiasis
District, and Region for these Diseases: trach. Infect. Primary

19896 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,651,676 12287 187.54 40 0.61 318 4.85
Accomack County 32,065 131 408.55 0 0.00 0 0.00
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 185 161.70 1 0.87 2 1.75
Alleghany, Covington 19,442 29 149.16 1 5.14 2 10.29
Amelia County 9,146 28 306.14 0 0.00 0 0.00
Ambherst County 28,845 36 124.80 0 0.00 3 10.40
Appomattox County 12,659 19 150.09 0 0.00 1 7.90
Arlington County 175,523 307 17491 0 0.00 17 9.69
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 130 160.52 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bath County 4,644 3 64.60 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bedford County and City 56,549 43 76.04 0 0.00 2 3.54
Bland County 6,557 3 4575 0 0.00 0 0.00
Botetourt County 25,749 21 81.56 0 0.00 4 15.53
Brunswick County 16,133 35 216.95 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buchanan County 29,663 36 121.36 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buckingham County 13,137 28 213.14 0 0.00 0 0.00
Campbell County 48,244 45 93.28 0 0.00 3 6.22
Caroline County 19,872 80 402.58 0 0.00 0 0.00
Carroll County 26,370 10 37.92 0 0.00 1 3.79
Charles City County 6,187 73 1179.89 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charlotte County 11,539 21 181.99 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield County 238,185 170  71.37 1 0.42 10 4.20
Clarke County 13,067 12 91.83 1 7.65 1 7.65
Craig County 4,596 4 87.03 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 152 489.09 0 0.00 1 3.22
Cumberland County 7,989 7 87.62 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dickenson County 16,993 11 64.73 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 20 88.44 0 0.00 0 0.00
Essex County 8,749 19 217.17 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 644 69.18 3 0.32 56 6.02
Fauquier County 55,844 42 75.21 0 0.00 1 1.79
Floyd County 12,219 6 49.10 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fluvanna County 13,493 16 118.58 0 0.00 0] 0.00
Franklin County 41,367 31 74.94 0 0.00 1 2.42
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 187 252.88 4 5.41 8 10.82
Giles County 16,240 14 86.21 1 6.16 0 0.00
Gloucester County 34,694 18 51.88 1 2.88 0 0.00
Goochland County 15,665 14 89.37 0 0.00 2 12.77
Grayson County 16,152 11 68.10 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 17 144.85 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 41 276.60 0 0.00 0 0.00
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 55 154.49 0 0.00 1 2.81
Hanover County 70,822 96 135.55 0] 0.00 2 2.82
Henrico County 233,114 132 56.62 0 0.00 14 6.01
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County,
District, and Region for these Diseases:

LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION

1996
POPULATION

REPORTED

CASES

Chlamydia
trach. Infect.

RATE PER
100,000

REPORTED

CASES

Encephalitis,
Primary

RATE PER

100,000

REPORTED

CASES

Giardiasis

RATE PER
100,000

Henry Co., Martinsville
Highland County

Isle of Wight County
James City County
King George County
King and Queen County
King William County
Lancaster County

Lee County

Loudoun County

Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County
Northumberland County
Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Pr. William Co./Manassas/ M. Park
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge Co., Lexington
Rockingham Co., Harrisonburg
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County

72,497
2,613
27,829
39,736
14,798
6,500
11,819
11,301
24,182
99,536
21,482
11,211
12,904
8,564
29,111
9,037
76,831
13,045
11,546
12,769
10,953
15,101
22,952
22,703
17,490
55,680
17,000
17,665
28,380
287,225
34,345
6,965
7,425
81,501
25,567
92,189
27,707
22,767
33,369
32,986
17,370
66,930
72,797
6,277
10,001

140
2
54
5
21
16
19
28
19
83
45
23
12
4
98
10
113
14
18
70
29
44
68
40
8
60
17
58
22
384
39
7
18
22
37
139
18
8
41
26
23
39
73
23
40
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193.11

79.59
194.04

12,58
141.91
246.15
160.76
247.77

78.57

83.39
209.48
205.16

92.99

46.71
336.64
110.66
147.08
107.32
155.90
548.20
264.77
291.37
296.27
176.19

45.74
107.95
100.00
328.33

77.52
133.69
113.55
100.50
242.42

26.99
144.72
150.78

64.97

35.14
122.87

78.82
132.41

58.27
100.28
366.42
399.96
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.83
9.13
0.00
0.00
4.40
0.00
1.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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2.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.76
0.00
8.46
8.85
24.81
7.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.81
0.00
0.00
7.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.40
5.72
1.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.23
0.00
8.68
3.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.49
2.75
0.00
0.00



Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County,

Chlamydia

Encephalitis,

Giardiasis

District, and Region for these Diseases: trach. Infect. Primary

19986 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Tazewell County 44,422 31 69.79 2 4.50 0 0.00
Warren County 28,626 72 251.52 1 3.49 1 3.49
Washington County 45,647 14 30.67 0 0.00 0 0.00
Westmoreland County 15,951 59 369.88 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wise Co., Norton 42,741 83 194.19 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wythe County 25,430 20 78.65 0 0.00 2 7.86
York Co., Poquoson 58,022 29 49.98 0 0.00 3 5.17
Alexandria 116,620 308 264.11 1 0.86 13 11.15
Bristol 18,152 8 44.07 0 0.00 2 11.02
Buena Vista 6,299 24 381.01 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 246 143.91 1 0.58 8 4.68
Clifton Forge 4,487 14 312.01 0 0.00 1 22.29
Colonial Heights 15,885 20 125.90 0 0.00 0 0.00
Danville 52,769 260 492.71 0 0.00 1 1.90
Franklin City 8,027 45 560.61 0 0.00 1 12.46
Fredericksburg 19,768 130 657.63 0 0.00 4 20.23
Galax 6,741 13 192.85 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 281 203.53 1 0.72 6 4.35
Hopewell 22,954 23 100.20 1 4.36 0 0.00
Lynchburg 66,224 223 336.74 0 0.00 8 12.08
Newport News 178,276 634 355.63 2 1.12 8 4.49
Norfalk 258,606 832 321.72 4 1.55 8 3.09
Petersburg 36,243 199 549.07 0 0.00 0 0.00
Portsmouth 103,424 241 233.02 2 1.93 2 1.93
Radford 16,588 48 289.37 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond City 197,999 2,150 1085.86 1 0.51 4 2.02
Roanoke City 94,877 410 432.14 1 1.05 29 30.57
Salem 23,579 19 80.58 0 0.00 3 12.72
Suffolk 55,902 210 375.66 1 1.79 1 1.79
Virginia Beach 439,428 424 96.49 3 0.68 9 2.05
Waynesboro 18,731 65 347.02 0 0.00 0 0.00
Williamsburg 12,056 93 771.40 0 0.00 8 66.36
DISTRICT
Central Shenandoah 230,931 400 173.21 1 0.43 8 3.46
Lord Fairfax 171,714 352 204.99 7 4.08 11 6.41
Rappahannock 194,165 343 176.65 0 0.00 8 4.12
Rappahannock/Rapidan 129,743 281 216.58 0 0.00 2 1.54
Thomas Jefferson 174,168 277 159.04 1 0.57 2 1.1%
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Chlamydia Encephalitis, Giardiasis
District, and Region for these Diseases: trach. Infect. Primary

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 308 264.11 1 0.86 13 11.156
Arlington 175,623 307 174.91 0 0.00 17 9.69
Fairfax 930,925 644 69.18 3 0.32 56 6.02
Loudoun 99,536 83 83.39 0 0.00 7 7.03
Prince William 287,225 384 133.69 0 0.00 23 8.01
Alleghany 159,354 109 68.40 1 0.63 11 6.90
Central Virginia 212,521 366 172.22 0 0.00 17 8.00
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 96 80.82 2 1.68 1 0.84
Lenowisco 89,690 110 122.64 0 0.00 6 6.69
Mount Rogers 178,035 105 58.98 0 0.00 5 2.81
New River 156,223 220 140.82 1 0.64 6 3.84
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 320 295.34 1 0.92 2 1.85
Roanoke City 94,877 410 432.14 1 1.05 29 30.57
West Piedmont 131,354 179 136.27 0 0.00 4 3.05
Chesterfield 271,070 207 76.36 1 0.37 10 3.69
Crater 141,292 368 260.45 1 0.71 0 0.00
Hanover 104,220 201 192.86 0 0.00 4 3.84
Henrico 233,114 132 56.62 0 0.00 14 6.01
Piedmont 85,788 209 243.62 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond City 197,999 2150 1085.86 1 0.51 4 2.02
Southside 80,845 188 232.54 1 1.24 1 1.24
Chesapeake 170,945 246 143.91 1 0.58 8 4.68
Eastern Shore 44,834 201 448.32 1 2.23 1 2.23
Hampton 138,062 281 203.53 1 0.72 6 4.35
Norfolk 258,606 832 321.72 4 1.55 8 3.09
Peninsula 288,090 761 264.15 2 0.69 19 6.60
Portsmouth 103,424 241 233.02 2 1.93 2 1.93
Three Rivers 124,993 220 176.01 2 1.60 2 1.60
Virginia Beach 439,428 424 96.49 3 0.68 9 2.05
Western Tidewater 109,128 332 304.23 1 0.92 2 1.83
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 16563 183.52 9 1.00 31 3.44
North 1,609,829 1726 107.22 4 0.25 116 7.21
Southwest 1,117,834 1736 155.30 6 0.54 77 6.89
Central 1,114,328 3455 310.05 4 0.36 33 2.96
East 1,568,382 3206 204.41 16 1.02 55 3.51
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Gonorrhea Hepatitis A Hepatitis B
District, and Region for these Diseases:

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,661,676 10342 157.86 238 3.63 118 1.80
Accomack County 32,065 63 196.48 1 3.12 2 6.24
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 167 145.96 3 2.62 8 6.99
Alleghany, Covington 19,442 3 15.43 0 0.00 2 10.29
Amelia County 9,146 8 87.47 1 10.93 0 0.00
Ambherst County 28,845 26 90.14 1 3.47 0 0.00
Appomattox County 12,659 17 134.29 1 7.90 1 7.90
Arlington County 175,523 133 75.77 27 15.38 5 2.85
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 25 30.87 0 0.00 1 1.23
Bath County 4,644 0 0.00 ¢} 0.00 0 0.00
Bedford County and City 56,549 26 45.98 2 3.54 0 0.00
Bland County 6,557 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.25
Botetourt County 25,749 6 23.30 1 3.88 2 7.77
Brunswick County 16,133 23 142.56 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buchanan County 29,663 1 3.37 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buckingham County 13,137 36 274.04 0 0.00 0 0.00
Campbell County 48,244 28 58.04 1 2.07 0 0.00
Caroline County 19,872 23 115.74 0 0.00 0 0.00
Carroll County 26,370 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.79
Charles City County 6,187 37 598.03 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charlotte County 11,539 14 121.33 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield County 238,185 68 28.55 8 3.36 1 0.42
Clarke County 13,067 6 4592 0 0.00 0 0.00
Craig County 4,596 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 68 218.80 0 0.00 0 0.00
Cumberland County ; 7,989 9 112.65 0 0.00 1 12.52
Dickenson County 16,993 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 12 53.06 2 8.84 0 0.00
Essex County 8,749 11 125.73 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 300 32.23 39 4.19 18 1.93
Fauquier County 55,844 11 19.70 2 3.58 0 0.00
Floyd County 12,219 1 8.18 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fluvanna County 13,493 15 111.17 0 0.00 0 0.00
Franklin County 41,367 5 12.09 3 7.25 0 0.00
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 63 85.19 3 4.06 0 0.00
Giles County 16,240 1 6.16 1 6.16 0 0.00
Gloucester County 34,694 7 20.18 1 2.88 0 0.00
Goochland County 15,665 10 63.84 ¢} 0.00 1 6.38
Grayson County 16,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 4 34.08 1 8.62 0 0.00
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 24 161.91 0 0.00 1 6.75
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 61 171.34 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hanover County 70,822 36 50.83 1 1.41 0 0.00
Henrico County 233,114 81 34.75 12 5.15 6 2.57
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Gonorrhea Hepatitis A Hepatitis B
District, and Region for these Diseases:

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 246 210.94 5 4.29 4 3.43
Arlington 175,523 133 75.77 27 15.38 5 2.85
Fairfax 930,925 300 32.23 39 4.19 18 1.93
Loudoun 99,536 18 18.08 8 8.04 3 3.01
Prince William 287,225 234 81.47 7 2.44 5 1.74
Alleghany 159,354 28 17.57 7 4.39 5 3.14
Central Virginia 212,521 277 130.34 5 2.35 4 1.88
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 5 4.21 1 0.84 4 3.37
Lenowisco 89,690 3 3.34 0 0.00 2 2.23
Mount Rogers 178,035 1 6.18 3 1.69 3 1.69
New River 156,223 42 26.88 3 1.92 2 1.28
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 450 415.32 0 0.00 1 0.92
Roanoke City 94,877 286 301.44 23  24.24 5 5.27
West Piedmont 131,354 159 121.05 5 3.81 0 0.00
Chesterfield 271,070 83 30.62 9 3.32 1 0.37
Crater 141,292 209 147.92 3 2.12 3 2.12
Hanover 104,220 88 84.44 1 0.96 1 0.96
Henrico 233,114 81 34.75 12 5.15 6 2.57
Piedmont 85,788 116 135.22 2 2.33 2 2.33
Richmond City 197,999 2372 1197.99 19 9.60 2 1.01
Southside 80,845 130 160.80 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 364 212.93 2 1.17 0 0.00
Eastern Shore 44,834 96 214.12 1 2.23 2 4.46
Hampton 138,062 345 249.89 7 5.07 0 0.00
Norfoik 258,606 1679 649.25 8 3.09 9 3.48
Peninsula 288,090 627 217.64 7 2.43 9 3.12
Portsmouth 103,424 611 590.77 3 2.90 0 0.00
Three Rivers 124,993 115 92.01 1 0.80 0 0.00
Virginia Beach 439,428 382 86.93 7 1.59 5 1.14
Western Tidewater 109,128 232 212,59 2 1.83 3 2.75
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 620 68.83 21 2.33 14 1.556
North 1,609,829 931 57.83 86 5.34 35 2.17
Southwest 1,117,834 1102 98.58 42 3.76 26 2.33
Central 1,114,328 3079 276.31 46 4.13 15 1.35
East 1,568,382 4219 269.00 36 2.30 25 1.59
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County,

District, and Region for these Diseases:

1996

Non-A Non-B

RATE PER

Hepatitis
Unspecified

RATE PER

Infection

RATE PER

LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION 100,000 100,000 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,651,676 21 0.32 3 0.05 1268 19.356
Accomack County 32,065 1 3.12 0 0.00 5 15.59
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 7.87
Alleghany, Covington 19,442 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.14
Amelia County 9,146 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Ambherst County 28,845 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 10.40
Appomattox County 12,659 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Arlington County 175,523 0 0.00 0 0.00 54 30.77
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 6.17
Bath County 4,644 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2163
Bedford County and City 56,549 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bland County 6,657 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Botetourt County 25,749 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Brunswick County 16,133 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 43.39
Buchanan County 29,663 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.74
Buckingham County 13,137 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 60.90
Campbell County 48,244 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 14.51
Caroline County 19,872 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Carroli County 26,370 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charles City County 6,187 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charlotte County 11,539 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield County 238,185 1 0.42 0 0.00 25 10.50
Clarke County 13,067 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 7.65
Craig County 4,596 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 0 0.00 0] 0.00 2 6.44
Cumberland County 7,989 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dickenson County 16,993 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 30.95
Essex County 8,749 0 0.00 0] 0.00 2 22.86
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 2 0.21 0 0.00 93 9.99
Fauquier County 55,844 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.58
Floyd County 12,219 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fluvanna County 13,493 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 14.82
Franklin County 41,367 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 8.1
Giles County 16,240 1 6.16 0 0.00 1 6.16
Gloucester County 34,694 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.76
Goochland County 15,665 0 0.00 0 0.00 12 76.60
Grayson County 16,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.52
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 0 0.00 0 0.00 11 74.21
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 11.24
Hanover County 70,822 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 9.88
Henrico County 233,114 0 0.00 0 0.00 45 19.30



Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County,
District, and Region for these Diseases:

LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION

1096
POPULATION

Hepatitis

REPORTED

CASES

Non-A Non-B

RATE PER
100,000

Hepatitis
Unspecified

REPORTED
CASES

RATE PER
100,000

HIvV

Infection

REPORTED
CASES

RATE PER
100,000

Henry Co., Martinsville
Highland County

Isle of Wight County
James City County
King George County
King and Queen County
King William County
Lancaster County

Lee County

Loudoun County

Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County
Northumberiand County
Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Pr. William Co./Manassas/ M. Park
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge Co., Lexington
Rockingham Co., Harrisonburg
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County

72,497
2,513
27,829
39,736
14,798
6,500
11,819
11,301
24,182
99,536
21,482
11,211
12,904
8,564
29,11
9,037
76,831
13,045
11,546
12,769
10,953
15,101
22,952
22,703
17,490
55,580
17,000
17,665
28,380
287,225
34,345
6,965
7,425
81,501
25,567
92,189
27,707
22,767
33,369
32,986
17,370
66,930
72,797
6,277
10,001
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.76
2,99
0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
0.00
3.59
10.07
6.76
15.38
8.46
0.00
0.00
1.00
4.66
26.76
0.00
0.00
24.05
11.07
2.60
7.67
25.98
31.33
0.00
33.1
13.07
8.81
0.00
5.40
76.47
11.32
21.14
7.66
8.73
14.36
80.81
1.23
3.91
1.08
3.61
0.00
0.00
9.09
28.79
1.49
6.87
0.00
40.00



Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Hepatitis Hepatitis Hiv
District, and Region for these Diseases: Non-A Non-B Unspecified Infection

1896 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Tazewell County 44,422 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.75
Warren County 28,626 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.49
Washington County 45,647 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.19
Westmoreland County 15,951 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.27
Wise Co., Norton 42,741 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.34
Wythe County 25,430 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.93
York Co., Poquoson 58,022 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 8.62
Alexandria 116,620 0 0.00 0 0.00 46 39.44
Bristol 18,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.51
Buena Vista 6,299 0] 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 0 0.00 0 0.00 32 18.72
Clifton Forge 4,487 1 22.29 0 0.00 0 0.00
Colonial Heights 15,885 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 18.89
Danville 52,769 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 9.48
Franklin City 8,027 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 49.83
Fredericksburg 19,768 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 15.18
Galax 6,741 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 0 0.00 0 0.00 44 31.87
Hopewell 22,954 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 30.50
Lynchburg 66,224 0 0.00 0 0.00 18 27.18
Newport News 178,276 1 0.56 0 0.00 44 24.68
Norfolk 258,606 1 0.39 1 0.39 186 71.64
Petersburg 36,243 0 0.00 0 0.00 27 74.50
Portsmouth 103,424 2 1.93 0 0.00 48 46.41
Radford 16,588 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond City 197,999 2 1.01 0 0.00 202 102.02
Roanoke City 94,877 0 0.00 0 0.00 38 40.05
Salem 23,579 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 8.48
Suffolk 55,902 0 0.00 2 3.58 12 21.47
Virginia Beach 439,428 0 0.00 0 0.00 86 19.57
Waynesboro 18,731 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Williamsburg 12,056 1 8.29 0 0.00 4 33.18
DISTRICT
Central Shenandoah 230,931 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 3.46
Lord Fairfax 171,714 0 0.00 0 0.00 10 5.82
Rappahannock 194,165 2 1.03 0 0.00 10 5.15
Rappahannock/Rapidan 129,743 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 6.17
Thomas Jefferson 174,168 0 0.00 0 0.00 14 8.04
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Hepatitis Hepatitis HIV
District, and Region for these Diseases: Non-A Non-B Unspecified Infection

1886 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 0 0.00 0 0.00 46 39.44
Arlington 175,523 0 0.00 0 0.00 54 30.77
Fairfax 930,925 2 0.21 0 0.00 93 9.99
Loudoun 99,536 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.00
Prince William 287,225 2 0.70 0 0.00 22 7.66
Alleghany 159,354 1 0.63 0 0.00 4 2.51
Central Virginia 212,521 0 0.00 0 0.00 28 13.18
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 1 0.84 0 0.00 6 5.05
Lenowisco 89,690 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.11
Mount Rogers 178,035 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 3.37
New River 156,223 2 1.28 0 0.00 6 3.84
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 7.38
Roanoke City 94,877 0 0.00 0] 0.00 38 40.05
West Piedmont 131,354 0 0.00 o 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield 271,070 1 0.37 0 0.00 41 15.13
Crater 141,292 0 0.00 (0] 0.00 62 43.88
Hanover 104,220 0 0.00 0 0.00 22 21.11
Henrico 233,114 0 0.00 0 0.00 45 19.30
Piedmont 85,788 1 1.17 0 0.00 18 20.98
Richmond City 197,999 2 1.01 0 0.00 202 102.02
Southside 80,845 0 0.00 0 0.00 18 22.26
Chesapeake 170,945 0 0.00 0 0.00 32 18.72
Eastern Shore 44,834 1 2.23 0] 0.00 9 20.07
Hampton 138,062 0 0.00 0 0.00 44  31.87
Norfolk 258,606 1 0.39 1 0.39 185 71.54
Peninsula 288,090 2 0.69 0 0.00 57 19.79
Portsmouth 103,424 2 1.93 0 0.00 48 46.41
Three Rivers 124,993 0 0.00 0 0.00 14 11.20
Virginia Beach 439,428 0 0.00 0 0.00 86 19.57
Western Tidewater 109,128 1 0.92 2 1.83 22 20.16
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 2 0.22 0 0.00 50 5.55
North 1,609,829 4 0.25 0 0.00 216 13.42
Southwest 1,117,834 4 0.36 0 0.00 97 8.68
Central 1,114,328 4 0.36 0 0.00 408 36.61
East 1,568,382 6 0.38 1 0.06 475 30.29

64



Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Influenza Kawasaki Legionellosis
District, and Region for these Diseases: Syndrome

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,551,676 1484 22.65 32 0.49 28 0.43
Accomack County 32,065 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.12
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 5 39.33 0 0.00 1 0.87
Alleghany, Covington 19,442 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Amelia County 9,146 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Ambherst County 28,845 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Appomattox County 12,659 265 2093.37 0 0.00 0 0.00
Arlington County 175,523 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.57
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 4 4.94 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bath County 4,644 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bedford County and City 56,549 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bland County 6,557 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Botetourt County 25,749 0 0.00 1 3.88 0 0.00
Brunswick County 16,133 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buchanan County 29,663 1 3.37 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buckingham County 13,137 ¢ 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Campbell County 48,244 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Caroline County 19,872 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Carroll County 26,370 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charles City County 6,187 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charlotte County 11,5639 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.67
Chesterfield County 238,185 1 0.42 0 0.00 1 0.42
Clarke County 13,067 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Craig County 4,596 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Cumberland County 7,989 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dickenson County 16,993 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Essex County 8,749 1 11.43 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 88 9.45 10 1.07 3 0.32
Fauquier County 55,844 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Floyd County 12,219 0 0.00 1 8.18 0 0.00
Fluvanna County 13,493 1 7.41 0 0.00 0 0.00
Franklin County 41,367 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.42
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Giles County 16,240 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Gloucester County 34,694 67 193.12 0 0.00 0 0.00
Goochland County 15,665 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Grayson County 16,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hanover County 70,822 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Henrico County 233,114 5 2.14 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Influenza Kawasaki Legionellosis
District, and Region for these Diseases: Syndrome

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Henry Co., Martinsville 72,497 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.38
Highland County 2,513 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Isle of Wight County 27,829 1 3.59 1 3.59 0 0.00
James City County 39,736 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
King George County 14,798 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
King and Queen County 6,500 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
King William County 11,819 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lancaster County 11,301 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lee County 24,182 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.14
Loudoun County 99,536 1 1.00 0 0.00 1 1.00
Louisa County 21,482 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.66
Lunenburg County 11,211 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Madison County 12,904 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Mathews County 8,564 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Mecklenburg County 29,111 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Middlesex County 9,037 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Montgomery County 76,831 0 0.00 o 0.00 1 1.30
Nelson County 13,045 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
New Kent County 11,546 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Northampton County 12,769 0 0.00 (0] 0.00 0 0.00
Northumberland County 10,953 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Nottoway County 15,101 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
QOrange County 22,952 0 0.00 4] 0.00 0] 0.00
Page County 22,703 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Patrick County 17,490 22 125.79 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pittsylvania County 55,580 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Powhatan County 17,000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Prince Edward County 17,665 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Prince George County 28,380 0 0.00 4] 0.00 0 0.00
Pr. William Co./Manassas/ M. Park 287,225 0 0.00 3 1.04 0 0.00
Pulaski County 34,345 0 0.00 0] 0.00 0 0.00
Rappahannock County 6,965 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond County 7,425 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Roanoke County 81,501 0 0.00 1 1.23 0 0.00
Rockbridge Co., Lexington 25,567 99 387.22 1 3.91 1 3.91
Rockingham Co., Harrisonburg 92,189 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.08
Russell County 27,707 95 342.87 0 0.00 0 0.00
Scott County 22,767 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.39
Shenandoah County 33,369 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.00
Smyth County 32,986 3 9.09 1 3.03 1 3.03
Southampton County 17,370 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Spotsylvania County 66,930 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.49
Stafford County 72,797 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Surry County 6,277 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Sussex County 10,001 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Influenza Kawasaki Legionellosis
District, and Region for these Diseases: Syndrome

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Tazewell County 44,422 43 96.80 0 0.00 0 0.00
Warren County 28,626 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Washington County 45,647 17 37.24 1 2.19 0 0.00
Westmoreland County 15,951 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wise Co., Norton 42,741 132 308.84 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wythe County 25,430 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
York Co., Poquoson 58,022 0 0.00 1 1.72 0 0.00
Alexandria 116,620 1 0.86 1 0.86 1 0.86
Bristol 18,1562 4 22.04 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buena Vista 6,299 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.88
Chesapeake 170,945 45 26.32 2 1.17 0 0.00
Clifton Forge 4,487 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Colonial Heights 15,885 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Danville 52,769 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Franklin City 8,027 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fredericksburg 19,768 5 25.29 1 5.06 3 15.18
Galax 6,741 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 1 0.72 1 0.72 0 0.00
Hopewell 22,954 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lynchburg 66,224 389 587.40 0 0.00 0 0.00
Newport News 178,276 4 2.24 1 0.56 0 0.00
Norfolk 258,606 3 1.16 2 0.77 1 0.39
Petersburg 36,243 1 2.76 0 0.00 0 0.00
Portsmouth 103,424 0 0.00 1 0.97 1 0.97
Radford 16,588 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond City 197,999 4 2.02 0 0.00 0 0.00
Roanoke City 94,877 0 0.00 1 1.05 0 0.00
Salem 23,579 19 80.58 0 0.00 0 0.00
Suffolk 55,902 2 3.58 0 0.00 0 0.00
Virginia Beach 439,428 47 10.70 1 0.23 1 0.23
Waynesboro 18,731 4 21.35 0 0.00 0 0.00
Williamsburg 12,056 64 530.86 0 0.00 0 0.00
DISTRICT
Central Shenandoah 230,931 107 46.33 1 0.43 3 1.30
Lord Fairfax 171,714 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.58
Rappahannock 194,165 5 2.58 1 0.52 4 2.06
Rappahannock/Rapidan 129,743 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Thomas Jefferson 174,168 46 26.41 0 0.00 2 1.15
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Influenza Kawasaki Legionellosis
District, and Region for these Diseases: Syndrome

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 1 0.86 1 0.86 1 0.86
Arlington 175,623 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.57
Fairfax 930,925 88 9.45 10 1.07 3 0.32
Loudoun 99,536 1 1.00 0 0.00 1 1.00
Prince William 287,225 0 0.00 1.04 0 0.00
Alleghany 159,354 19 11.92 2 1.26 0 0.00
Central Virginia 212,521 654 307.73 0 0.00 0 0.00
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 139 117.02 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lenowisco 89,690 132 147.17 0 0.00 2 2.23
Mount Rogers 178,035 24 13.48 2 1.12 1 0.56
New River 156,223 0 0.00 1 0.64 1 0.64
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Roanoke City 94,877 0 0.00 1 1.05 0 0.00
West Piedmont 131,354 22 16.75 0 0.00 2 1.62
Chesterfield 271,070 1 0.37 0 0.00 1 0.37
Crater 141,292 1 0.71 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hanover 104,220 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Henrico 233,114 5 2.14 0 0.00 0 0.00
Piedmont 85,788 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.17
Richmond City 197,999 4 2.02 0 0.00 0 0.00
Southside 80,845 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 45 26.32 2 1.17 0 0.00
Eastern Shore 44,834 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.23
Hampton 138,062 1 0.72 1 0.72 0 0.00
Norfolk 258,606 3 1.16 2 0.77 1 0.39
Peninsula 288,090 68 23.60 2 0.69 0 0.00
Portsmouth 103,424 0 0.00 1 0.97 1 0.97
Three Rivers 124,993 68 54.40 0 0.00 0 0.00
Virginia Beach 439,428 47 10.70 1 0.23 1 0.23
Western Tidewater 109,128 3 2.75 1 0.92 0 0.00
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 158 17.54 2 0.22 10 1.1
North 1,609,829 20 5.59 14 0.87 6 0.37
Southwest 1,117,834 968 86.60 6 0.54 4 0.36
Central 1,114,328 11 0.99 0 0.00 2 0.18
East 1,668,382 232 14.79 9 0.57 4 0.26
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Lyme Malaria Measles

District, and Region for these Diseases: Disease {Rubeola)

1986 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
VIRGINIA TOTAL 6,551,576 55 0.84 55 0.84 0 0.00
Accomack County 32,065 3 9.36 0 0.00 0 0.00
Albemarle Co., Charlottesville 114,412 1 0.87 0 0.00 0 0.00
Alleghany, Cavington 19,442 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Amelia County 9,146 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Ambherst County 28,845 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Appomattox County 12,659 1 7.90 0 0.00 0 0.00
Arlington County 175,523 0 0.00 10 5.70 0 0.00
Augusta Co., Staunton 80,988 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bath County 4,644 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bedford County and City 56,549 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bland County 6,657 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Botetourt County 25,749 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Brunswick County 16,133 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buchanan County 29,663 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buckingham County 13,137 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Campbell County 48,244 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Caroline County 19,872 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Carroll County 26,370 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charles City County 6,187 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Charlotte County 11,539 4 34.67 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield County 238,185 4 1.68 1 0.42 0 0.00
Clarke County 13,067 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Craig County 4,596 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Culpeper County 31,078 0 0.00 0o 0.00 0 0.00
Cumberland County 7,989 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dickenson County 16,993 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dinwiddie County 22,614 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Essex County 8,749 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fairfax Co./City/Falls Church 930,925 10 1.07 27 2.90 0 0.00
Fauquier County 55,844 1 1.79 0 0.00 0 0.00
Floyd County 12,219 1 8.18 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fluvanna County 13,493 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Franklin County 41,367 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Frederick Co., Winchester 73,949 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Giles County 16,240 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Gloucester County 34,694 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Goochland County 15,665 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Grayson County 16,152 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greene County 11,736 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greensville Co., Emporia 14,823 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Halifax Co., South Boston 35,601 1 2.81 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hanover County 70,822 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Henrico County 233,114 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Lyme Malaria Measles

District, and Region for these Diseases: Disease (Rubeola)

1986 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Henry Co., Martinsville 72,497 1 1.38 0 0.00 0 0.00
Highland County 2,513 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Isle of Wight County 27,829 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
James City County 39,736 0 0.00 0} 0.00 0 0.00
King George County 14,798 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
King and Queen County 6,500 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
King William County 11,819 0 0.00 1 8.46 0 0.00
Lancaster County 11,301 2 17.70 0 0.00 0] 0.00
Lee County 24,182 1 4.14 0 0.00 0 0.00
Loudoun County 99,536 1 1.00 2 2.01 0 0.00
Louisa County 21,482 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lunenburg County 11,211 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Madison County 12,904 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Mathews County 8,564 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Mecklenburg County 29,111 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Middlesex County 9,037 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Montgomery County 76,831 1 1.30 0 0.00 0] 0.00
Nelson County 13,045 4 30.66 0 0.00 0 0.00
New Kent County 11,546 0 0.00 0] 0.00 0 0.00
Northampton County 12,769 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Northumberland County 10,953 1 9.13 0 0.00 0 0.00
Nottoway County 15,101 1 6.62 0 0.00 0 0.00
Orange County 22,952 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Page County 22,703 1 4.40 0 0.00 0 0.00
Patrick County 17,490 1 5.72 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pittsylvania County 55,580 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Powhatan County 17,000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Prince Edward County 17,665 1 5.66 0 0.00 0 0.00
Prince George County 28,380 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pr. William Co./Manassas/ M. Park 287,225 2 0.70 3 1.04 0 0.00
Pulaski County 34,345 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Rappahannock County 6,965 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond County 7.425 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Roancke County 81,501 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Rockbridge Co., Lexington 25,567 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Rockingham Co., Harrisonburg 92,189 1 1.08 0 0.00 0 0.00
Russell County 27,707 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Scott County 22,767 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Shenandoah County 33,369 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Smyth County 32,986 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Southampton County 17,370 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Spotsylvania County 66,930 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Stafford County 72,797 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Surry County 6,277 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Sussex County 10,001 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Lyme Malaria Measles
District, and Region for these Diseases: Disease {Rubeola)

1886 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Tazewell County 44,422 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Warren County 28,626 1 3.49 1 3.49 ¢ 0.00
Washington County 45,647 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Westmoreland County 15,951 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wise Co., Norton 42,741 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wythe County 25,430 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
York Co., Poquoson 58,022 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Alexandria 116,620 0 0.00 6 5.14 0 0.00
Bristol 18,152 0] 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Buena Vista 6,299 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 0 0.00 2 1.17 0 0.00
Clifton Forge 4,487 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Colonial Heights 15,885 0 0.00 1 6.30 0 0.00
Danville 52,769 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Franklin City 8,027 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Fredericksburg 19,768 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Galax 6,741 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hopewell 22,954 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lynchburg 66,224 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Newport News 178,276 2 1.12 0 0.00 0 0.00
Norfolk 258,606 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Petersburg 36,243 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Portsmouth 103,424 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Radford 16,588 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond City 197,999 0 0.00 1 0.51 0 0.00
Roanoke City 94,877 2 2.1 0 0.00 0 0.00
Salem 23,579 1 4.24 0 0.00 0 0.00
Suffolk 55,902 2 3.58 0 0.00 0 0.00
Virginia Beach 439,428 2 0.46 0 0.00 0 0.00
Waynesboro 18,731 6] 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Williamsburg 12,056 1 8.29 0 0.00 0 0.00
DISTRICT
Central Shenandoah 230,931 1 0.43 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lord Fairfax 171,714 2 1.16 1 0.58 0 0.00
Rappahannock 194,165 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Rappahannock/Rapidan 129,743 1 0.77 0 0.00 0 0.00
Thomas Jefferson 174,168 5 2.87 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Number of Cases and Rate for Each City/County, Lyme Malaria Measles
District, and Region for these Diseases: Disease {Rubeola)

1996 REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER REPORTED RATE PER
LOCALITY/DISTRICT/REGION POPULATION CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000 CASES 100,000
Alexandria 116,620 0 0.00 6 5.14 0 0.00
Arlington 175,523 0 0.00 10 5.70 0 0.00
Fairfax 930,925 10 1.07 27 2.90 0 0.00
Loudoun 99,536 1 1.00 2 2.01 0 0.00
Prince William 287,225 2 0.70 3 1.04 0 0.00
Alleghany 159,354 1 0.63 0 0.00 0 0.00
Central Virginia 212,521 1 0.47 0 0.00 0 0.00
Cumberland Plateau 118,785 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Lenowisco 89,690 1 1.1 0 0.00 0 0.00
Mount Rogers 178,035 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
New River 156,223 2 1.28 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pittsylvania/Danville 108,349 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Roanoke City 94,877 2 2.11 0 0.00 0 0.00
West Piedmont 131,354 2 1.52 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesterfield 271,070 4 1.48 2 0.74 0 0.00
Crater 141,292 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hanover 104,220 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Henrico 233,114 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Piedmont 85,788 6 6.99 0 0.00 0 0.00
Richmond City 197,999 0 0.00 1 0.51 0 0.00
Southside 80,845 1 1.24 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chesapeake 170,945 0 0.00 2 1.17 0 0.00
Eastern Shore 44,834 3 6.69 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hampton 138,062 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Norfolk 258,606 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Peninsula 288,090 3 1.04 0 0.00 0 0.00
Portsmouth 103,424 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Three Rivers 124,993 3 2.40 1 0.80 0 0.00
Virginia Beach 439,428 2 0.46 0 0.00 0 0.00
Western Tidewater 109,128 2 1.83 0 0.00 0 0.00
HEALTH PLANNING REGION
Northwest 900,721 9 1.00 1 0.1 0 0.00
North 1,609,829 13 0.81 48 2.98 0 0.00
Southwest 1,117,834 7 0.63 0 0.00 0 0.00
Central 1,114,328 11 0.99 3 0.27 0 0.00
East 1,668,382 1 0.70 3 0.19 0 0.00
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